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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 
University: Open University Cyprus 
Surname: Karatzia 
Name: Anastasia 
Rank:  
Faculty: Faculty of Economics and Management 
Department: European Union Law 
Scientific Domain: * European Union Law, Banking Law 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 
PhD in Law 2016 University of Surrey, UK Law The European Citizens’ Initiative: 

A laboratory for citizens’ 
participation in EU law-making 

LLM in Law (with 
Distinction) 

2012        Queen Mary University UK Law  

LLB Law (2:1) 2011 University of Surrey, UK Law  
Graduate Certificate in 
Teaching and Learning 

(Fellow of the UK Higher 
Education Academy) 

2015 University of Surrey, UK Education  

     

 
Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment Employer Location Position 
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From To 
2017 - University of Essex Colchester, Essex, UK Lecturer in Law 
2015 2017 Erasmus University 

Rotterdam 
Rotterdam, The Netherlands Assistant Professor in 

Law 
2013 2015 University of Surrey Guildford, Surrey, UK Associate Lecturer in 

Law 
 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2019 “The legal nature of 
Memoranda of Understanding 
as instruments of soft law 
used by the European Central 
Bank”  

T. Konstadinides European Law 
Review  

44(4) 447-
467 

2 2019 “Revisiting the Registration of 
European Citizens’ Initiatives: 
The evolution of the ECI legal 
admissibility test”  

N/A Cambridge Yearbook 
of European Legal 

Studies 

20 147 - 
177 

3 2017 “What role for the Commission 
and the ECB in the European 
Stability Mechanism?"  

M. Markakis Cambridge Journal of 
International Law 

6(2) 232-
252 

4 2017 “The European Citizens’ 
Initiative and the EU 
Institutional balance: on 
Realism and the Possibilities 
of Affecting EU Lawmaking” 

N/A Common Market Law 
Review 

54(1) 177-
208 

5 2015 “The European Citizens’ 
Initiative in Practice: Legal 
Admissibility Concerns” 

N/A European Law 
Review 

40(4) 509-
530 
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6 2018 
“The Transparency of 
the European Central 
Bank in the Single 
Supervisory Mechanism”  

 

F. Amtenbrink and F. 
Coman-Kund) 

Credit and Capital 
Markets 

51(1) 55-72 

7 2018 
“Some Preliminary 
Thoughts on the 
litigation on the Cyprus 
bail-in” (Case 
Commentary on Joined 
Cases C-105/15 P to C-
109/15 P Mallis and 
Malli, and Joined Cases 
C-8/15 P to C-10/15 P 
Ledra Advertising Ltd)  

S. Laulhe-Shaelou 
European Law 

Review 
 

43(2) 248-
267 

 
 
 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 
1      
2      
3      
4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      

10      
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2018 2018 European Central Bank Legal 
Research Scholarship, which led to the 
publication of a research output titled 
“The legal nature of Memoranda of 
Understanding as instruments of soft law 
used by the European Central Bank” 

European 
Central Bank 

Project leader 

2 2014-2016 REDICLAIM Project (REDICLAIM was 
an interdisciplinary project which mapped 
the regulatory framework for the use of 
health claims on food in the EU.) 

European 
Commission 
(under FP7) 

Research Fellow 

3     
4     
5     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 
 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 
1 Feb’ 16 – Sept’ 16 European 

Parliament 
Consulting Project for the 
European Parliament 
         

Collaborated with colleagues for the delivery 
of a Study on the ‘Renegotiation by the 
United Kingdom of its Constitutional 
Relationship with the European Union: 
Issues related to Economic Governance’, 
which consisted of a 30,000 report and a 
presentation at the AFCO Workshop: ‘After 
the UK Referendum: Future Constitutional 
Relationship of the United Kingdom with the 
European Union’ (5 September 2016) 

2     
3     
4     
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5     
 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

  
Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 

 (max total 10) 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Key Activities: 

1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
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7    
8    
9    
10    

 
 
 
 
 


