FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Open University Cyprus
Surname:	Karatzia
Name:	Anastasia
Rank:	
Faculty:	Faculty of Economics and Management
Department:	European Union Law
Scientific Domain: *	European Union Law, Banking Law

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
PhD in Law	2016	University of Surrey, UK	Law	The European Citizens' Initiative: A laboratory for citizens' participation in EU law-making	
LLM in Law (with Distinction)	2012	Queen Mary University UK	Law		
LLB Law (2:1)	2011	University of Surrey, UK	Law		
Graduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning (Fellow of the UK Higher Education Academy)	2015	University of Surrey, UK	Education		

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent				
Period of employment Employer		Location	Position	

Academic Staff Short Profile 1

From	То			
2017	-	University of Essex	Colchester, Essex, UK	Lecturer in Law
2015	2017	Erasmus University Rotterdam	Rotterdam, The Netherlands	Assistant Professor in Law
2013	2015	University of Surrey	Guildford, Surrey, UK	Associate Lecturer in Law

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2019	"The legal nature of Memoranda of Understanding as instruments of soft law used by the European Central Bank"	T. Konstadinides	European Law Review	44(4)	447- 467	
2	2019	"Revisiting the Registration of European Citizens' Initiatives: The evolution of the ECI legal admissibility test"	N/A	Cambridge Yearbook of European Legal Studies	20	147 - 177	
3	2017	"What role for the Commission and the ECB in the European Stability Mechanism?"	M. Markakis	Cambridge Journal of International Law	6(2)	232- 252	
4	2017	"The European Citizens' Initiative and the EU Institutional balance: on Realism and the Possibilities of Affecting EU Lawmaking"	N/A	Common Market Law Review	54(1)	177- 208	
5	2015	"The European Citizens' Initiative in Practice: Legal Admissibility Concerns"	N/A	European Law Review	40(4)	509- 530	

6	2018	"The Transparency of the European Central Bank in the Single Supervisory Mechanism"	F. Amtenbrink and F. Coman-Kund)	Credit and Capital Markets	51(1)	55-72
7	2018	"Some Preliminary Thoughts on the litigation on the Cyprus bail-in" (Case Commentary on Joined Cases C-105/15 P to C- 109/15 P Mallis and Malli, and Joined Cases C-8/15 P to C-10/15 P Ledra Advertising Ltd)	S. Laulhe-Shaelou	European Law Review	43(2)	248- 267

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1	2018	2018 European Central Bank Legal Research Scholarship, which led to the publication of a research output titled "The legal nature of Memoranda of Understanding as instruments of soft law used by the European Central Bank"	European Central Bank	Project leader			
2	2014-2016	REDICLAIM Project (REDICLAIM was an interdisciplinary project which mapped the regulatory framework for the use of health claims on food in the EU.)	European Commission (under FP7)	Research Fellow			
3							
4							
5							

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	Feb' 16 – Sept' 16	European Parliament	Consulting Project for the European Parliament	Collaborated with colleagues for the delivery of a Study on the 'Renegotiation by the United Kingdom of its Constitutional Relationship with the European Union: Issues related to Economic Governance', which consisted of a 30,000 report and a presentation at the AFCO Workshop: 'After the UK Referendum: Future Constitutional Relationship of the United Kingdom with the European Union' (5 September 2016)		
2						
3						
4						

) S			

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

7		
8		
9		
10		